RCA 89,874

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	A Table 1 to a constitution of
o the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and admica of receiving project.
Nacerdine Azzi	· · ·=
Olivier Masson	Internal Address:
Sebastion Volatier	
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address:: 46 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo
conveying party(ics)	92648 Boulogne Cedex, France
attached:	
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	•
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
Execution Date: November 27, 2000, respectively	Additional masse(s) or western
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	es of the application is:
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da 	B. Patent No.(8)
A. Patent Application No.(s):	D. I alone (10)(1)
	X No
Additional numbers attached?	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	Enclosed
THOMSON MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P. O. BOX 5312	07-0832
	07-0024
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
_	DO MOI dae iiio Stace
9. Statement and signature.	and and any attached copy is a 1700
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any anathea copy in a new
copy of the original document.	
	12
<i>[</i> ,	
Sammy S. Henig Name of Person Signing Signature R	
Manic of Letavit Organic	· ·
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ients, and document <u>Z</u>
1/0.43	
DOID NO. COULT-COULT (CAD. 4777)	NOT DETACH THIS PORTION
· ·	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Dir	rector of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignment
	Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

RCA 89874

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (II only one inventor is nam (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to	red below) A DE	or one of 3 joint Inventors FLECTION COIL OF A DEFLECTION YOKE
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America fil	led on umber ever	AUGUST 18, 2000 under Serial No. cuted by me on even date with my execution of this
Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received, I hereby sall, assign and transfer	to THOMS	ON LICENSING S.A., a corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire in for all countries in an to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under it and any divisions, continuations, releases and extensions thereof.	a had at line	overence state all papers take all dobtful paths, make all dobtful declarations and
do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and	maintainn neac	d bareages of office rough of brospoon of other suppression at any area and area
l agree that I will communicate to eald corporation or its representative requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal process	es any taos dings, and	generally to everything possible to are said corporation,
l authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or	norminees, ad alaim fa	now septication for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it
or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Conve	myon for th	B Protection or and authorization from me
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deamed a ru	u negarano Se sistemati	formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may he sald comporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial
Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended, or by any convention which may henceform be substitutionally as a mended of the substitution and the substitution and the substitution and the substitution and the substitution are substitutionally as a substitution are substitutionally as a substitution and the substitution are substitutionally as a substitution and the substitution are substitutionally as a substitu	ned for it. se Tanal rec	presentatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING 3.X., its successors, essential interest heroin conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and the	<u>nat I have fu</u>	Il right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Genlis, France	Date -	November 2t, 6000
Inventor (1) Nacerdine Azzi		pacudice AZZI
(Type or Print)	/	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21	11 <u>21 Fo</u>	ntaine les Dijon, France DUMESWIL ALAILO
1st Witness DYMESNIL ALAIN	-	(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
2ndWilness MATHEY CHRISTOPHE		MATHEY CHRISTOPHE
(Type or Print)	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
Signed at Genlis, France	Date -	Nosember 27 (2000)
Inventor (2) Olivier Masson	_	(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
(Type or Print)		
Post Office Address 15 bis Boulevard Voltai	ire 2100	
1st Witness Bowl Gatons (Type or Print)	_	(Signature In Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness HUGREL Julia (Type or Print)	<u>-</u>	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed atGenlis, France	Date -	November 27, 2000
Inventor (3) Sebastien Volatier (Type or Print)	_	Sebashen VOIATIFR (Signeture in Full. No Initials.)
Post Office Address 141 rue D'Auxonne F2	1000 Di	ion, France
191 Witness Struman Inclume	<u> </u>	Saurin Joselyne

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

dohumed

(Signature In Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

MASS<u>HOUD1</u>

Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing, Inc. P.O. Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form-rev. 1/2000

2ndWitness

7/A 531400101

(Type or Print)

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0659

Notramed